Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

	 The Group and the Company are mainly exposed to the currency of United States (USD).

	 The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the RM against
the relevant foreign currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign
currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change
in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and other equity
where the RM strengthens 10% against the relevant currency. For a 10% weakening of the RM against
the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit and other equity, and the
balances below would be negative.

   Impact of United States
	   						   (USD)
								   2013		  2012
								   RM’000		  RM’000

			   Profit or loss				   20	 2

	 In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange
risk because the year end exposure does not reflect the exposure during the year.

(vi)	 Categories of financial instruments

						   The Group			  The Company
					   2013		  2012	 2013		  2012
					   RM’000		  RM’000	 RM’000		  RM’000
			   Available for sale
			   Other financial assets		  492	 891	 492	 891

					   492	 891	 492	 891

75

CME Group Berhad  Company No. 52235-K (Incorporated in Malaysia)

Notes To The Financial Statements (cont’d)

26. 	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

(vi)	 Categories of financial instruments (cont’d)

						   The Group			  The Company
					   2013		  2012	 2013		  2012
					   RM’000		  RM’000	 RM’000		  RM’000
			   Loan and receivables:
			   Trade receivables		  11,296	 1,634	 7,231	 366
			   Other receivables and deposits 		  3,666	 578	 3,395	 95
			   Amount owing by subsidiary company	 –	 –	 21,986	 25,184
			   Fixed deposits with licensed banks		 –	 215	 –	 –
			   Cash and bank balances		  347	 486	 26	 67

				   	 15,309	 2,913	 32,638	 25,712

					   15,801	 3,804	 33,130	 26,603

			   Financial liabilities at amortised costs
			   Hire-purchase payables - non current	 320	 400	 –	 –
			   Long-term loan - non current portion	 3,102	 1,010	 75	 229
			   Trade payables		  7,735	 545	 6,593	 –
			   Other payables, accrued expenses
			   and provision		  6,221	 3,449	 5,554	 2,366
			   Amount owing to subsidiary companies	 –	 –	 29,465	 31,201
			   Hire-purchase payables - current portion	 78	 108	 –	 –
			   Bank borrowings		  6,825	 7,465	 151	 139

					   24,281	 12,977	 41,838	 33,935

(vii)	 Fair Values of Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities

	 The fair values of financial instruments refer to the amounts at which the instruments could be exchanged
or settled between knowledgeable and willing parties in an arm’s length transaction. Fair values have
been arrived at based on prices quoted in an active, liquid market or estimated using certain valuation
techniques such as discounted future cash flows based upon certain assumptions. Amounts derived
from such methods and valuation techniques are inherently subjective and therefore do not necessarily
reflect the amounts that would be received or paid in the event of immediate settlement of the instruments